Retrait et Acquisition du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres 
Le Dossier de consultation peut être obtenu aux heures ouvrables au Secrétariat du Maitre 
d’ouvrage, dès publication du présent avis sur présentation d’une quittance de versement d’une 
somme non remboursable de : 25 000 (vingt-cinq mille) FCFA payable à la recette municipale de la 
commune de Makak au titre des frais d’achat du dossier. Lors du retrait du DAO, les 
soumissionnaires devront se faire enregistrer en laissant leur adresse complète (B.P., Fax, 
Téléphone, etc.). 

3. Remise des offres

[...]

Withdrawal and acquisition of the Tender Documents 

The consultation file may be obtained during working hours from the Project Owner's Secretariat, 

as soon as this notice is published, on presentation of a receipt for payment of a non-refundable 

sum of : 25 000 (twenty-five thousand) FCFA payable to the revenue of the Conseil Régional du 

Sud as the cost of purchasing the file. When collecting the DAO, tenderers must register, leaving 

their full address (P.O. Box, Fax, Telephone, etc.). 

3. Submission of bids 

Each tender, drawn up in French or English in eight (08) copies, one (01) original and seven (07)